
Fall 2023

Spring 2024

Summer 2024

Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Education; 

Social Work

Business; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Nursing Engineering Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Education; 

Social Work

Business; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Nursing Engineering

1 $480 $541 $584 $593 1 $1,194 $1,255 $1,298 $1,307

2 $960 $1,082 $1,168 $1,186 2 $2,388 $2,510 $2,596 $2,614

3 $1,440 $1,623 $1,752 $1,779 3 $3,582 $3,765 $3,894 $3,921

4 $1,920 $2,164 $2,336 $2,372 4 $4,776 $5,020 $5,192 $5,228

5 $2,400 $2,705 $2,920 $2,965 5 $5,970 $6,275 $6,490 $6,535

6 $2,880 $3,246 $3,504 $3,558 6 $7,164 $7,530 $7,788 $7,842

7 $3,360 $3,787 $4,088 $4,151 7 $8,358 $8,785 $9,086 $9,149

8 $3,840 $4,328 $4,672 $4,744 8 $9,552 $10,040 $10,384 $10,456

9 $4,320 $4,869 $5,256 $5,337 9 $10,746 $11,295 $11,682 $11,763

10 $4,800 $5,410 $5,840 $5,930 10 $11,940 $12,550 $12,980 $13,070

11 $5,280 $5,951 $6,424 $6,523 11 $13,134 $13,805 $14,278 $14,377

12 $5,760 $6,492 $7,008 $7,116 12 $14,328 $15,060 $15,576 $15,684

13 $6,240 $7,033 $7,592 $7,709 13 $15,522 $16,315 $16,874 $16,991

14 $6,720 $7,574 $8,176 $8,302 14 $16,716 $17,570 $18,172 $18,298

15 $7,200 $8,115 $8,760 $8,895 15 $17,910 $18,825 $19,470 $19,605

16 $7,680 $8,656 $9,344 $9,488 16 $19,104 $20,080 $20,768 $20,912

17 $8,160 $9,197 $9,928 $10,081 17 $20,298 $21,335 $22,066 $22,219

18 $8,640 $9,738 $10,512 $10,674 18 $21,492 $22,590 $23,364 $23,526

Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Social Work

Education; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Business Nursing Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Social Work

Education; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Business Nursing

1 $614 $661 $769 $889 1 $1,460 $1,507 $1,615 $1,735

2 $1,228 $1,322 $1,538 $1,778 2 $2,920 $3,014 $3,230 $3,470

3 $1,842 $1,983 $2,307 $2,667 3 $4,380 $4,521 $4,845 $5,205

4 $2,456 $2,644 $3,076 $3,556 4 $5,840 $6,028 $6,460 $6,940

5 $3,070 $3,305 $3,845 $4,445 5 $7,300 $7,535 $8,075 $8,675

6 $3,684 $3,966 $4,614 $5,334 6 $8,760 $9,042 $9,690 $10,410

7 $4,298 $4,627 $5,383 $6,223 7 $10,220 $10,549 $11,305 $12,145

8 $4,912 $5,288 $6,152 $7,112 8 $11,680 $12,056 $12,920 $13,880

9 $5,526 $5,949 $6,921 $8,001 9 $13,140 $13,563 $14,535 $15,615

Online MBA
Advanced 

Credit Program 

(High School)

Optometry Non-Resident fee is composed of Resident rate + $573				

$14,078

$7,040

$1,050 $1,050 $70 $70

Residential Non-Residential

Premium Programs (per credit hour)

Per Credit Hour Rate 

Special Rates (per credit hour)

Undergraduate Resident (MO, IL, Metro) Undergraduate Non-Resident*

Student Fee Schedule
Fiscal Year 2024

Graduate Resident (MO, IL, Metro) Graduate Non-Resident*

Optometry
Non-Resident

$11,624

$880

$23,240

$1,453

Missouri Resident

Fall/Spring - 16 Credits each semester 

Summer Semester - 8 Credits

Residential Non-Residential

$900 $900Patient Care Center Fee (due each Fall & Spring Term)



Doctorate of 

Business 

Administration

Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Education; 

Social Work

Business; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Nursing Engineering Credit Hours

Arts & Sciences; 

Social Work

Education; 

Non-Degree 

Seeking Business Nursing

1 $720 $812 $876 $890 1 $921 $992 $1,154 $1,334

2 $1,440 $1,623 $1,752 $1,779 2 $1,842 $1,983 $2,307 $2,667

3 $2,160 $2,435 $2,628 $2,669 3 $2,763 $2,975 $3,461 $4,001

4 $2,880 $3,246 $3,504 $3,558 4 $3,684 $3,966 $4,614 $5,334

5 $3,600 $4,058 $4,380 $4,448 5 $4,605 $4,958 $5,768 $6,668

6 $4,320 $4,869 $5,256 $5,337 6 $5,526 $5,949 $6,921 $8,001

7 $5,040 $5,681 $6,132 $6,227 7 $6,447 $6,941 $8,075 $9,335

8 $5,760 $6,492 $7,008 $7,116 8 $7,368 $7,932 $9,228 $10,668

9 $6,480 $7,304 $7,884 $8,006 9 $8,289 $8,924 $10,382 $12,002

10 $7,200 $8,115 $8,760 $8,895

11 $7,920 $8,927 $9,636 $9,785

12 $8,640 $9,738 $10,512 $10,674

13 $9,360 $10,550 $11,388 $11,564

14 $10,080 $11,361 $12,264 $12,453

15 $10,800 $12,173 $13,140 $13,343

16 $11,520 $12,984 $14,016 $14,232

17 $12,240 $13,796 $14,892 $15,122

18 $12,960 $14,607 $15,768 $16,011

Right to Modify

**The Midwest Student Exchange Program (MSEP) is an initiative designed to increase interstate educational opportunities for undergraduate and graduate 

students in its member states. Students gain a more affordable opportunity to attend an out-of-state institutions, while participating institutions gain 

increased enrollment efficiency in programs with excess capacity.

*Undergraduate Non-Resident fee is composed of Resident rate + $714/ Graduate Non-Resident fee is composed of Resident rate + $846

Midwest Student Exchange** - Graduate

$1,680 $1,680

Midwest Student Exchange** - Undergrad

The University reserves the right to modify by increase or decrease the fees charged for attendance and other services at the University, including but not 

limited to tuition or educational fees, at any time when in the discretion of the governing board the same is in the best interest of the University with all 

modification of fees to be effective irrespective as to whether fees have or have not been paid by or on behalf of a student prior to the effective date of 

the modification.


